
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Freedom of Information request 
 
Date request received: 08 June 2015 
Date of response: 09 June 2015 
LSB reference: 20150608-01 
 
Request: 
 
1. What is the total number of works of art owned by your organisation? 
 
2. What is the total insurance value of these works of art? 
 
3. How many of the works of art that you own are on public display? 
 
4. For the five most valuable items, where the data is readily available: 

 
a) If purchased by the organisation, what was its purchase price, year of purchase 
and reason for purchase 
b) What is its current value? 

 
Response: 
I write in response to your email of 8 June 2015, in which you have requested information 

about art that is owned by the LSB. 

I can confirm in response to your Question 1, that the LSB does not own any works of art. As 

such, no response is required to your further requests as set out in questions 2 to 4. 

I trust that this addresses your information request, but if you are dissatisfied with our 
response, you have the right to ask for an internal review or to submit a complaint (see 
LSB’s Freedom of information – Complaints procedure: 
http://www.legalservicesboard.org.uk/can_we_help/lsb_policies_procedures/freedom_of_info
rmation/index.htm). 
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